Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

22389 U.S. PTOR H	000061/62	

	Attorney Docket No. <u>117116</u>								
Please record the attached o	riginal document or copy thereof.								
A. Name of conveying parties:     Yasunori NAKAMURA     Minoru YAMAMOTO     Terumasa HOSHINO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 15-1 NAESHIRO-SHI, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561, JAPAN								
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No									
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No								
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger									
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name									
☐ Other									
Execution Date: (All) September 23, 2003									
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new ap									
23, 2003	C. Patent No.(s) 29190800								
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers a	attached?								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fcc (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\								
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>146816</u> )								
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
3 DEVINE 00000101 29190800									
21 40.00.00									
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop								
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: September 29, 2003								
Total number of pages	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$								

**PATENT REEL: 014558 FRAME: 0762** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1) Yasunori NAKAMURA (5)

(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Minoru YAMAMOTO	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Terumasa HOSHINO	(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one de each of the undersigned, the undersigned over to	ollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valuable	considerations paid to ssign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan				
(4.4)	<u>-</u>		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ir provisional, non-provisional, divisional, c Patent, extensions, reissues and reexam	vention, and ontinuation,	in all applications for patent substitute, and reissue applica	t including any and all ation(s), and all Letters	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	PAPER CARTRIDGE FOR PRINTE	ER			
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign						
	Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 117116	•			
			for which the undersigned has (have) exe	cuted an app	olication for patent in the United	d States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	filed applications		filed September 29, 2003				
any appli Assigned claims or reexamin States re full right t herewith.	ication or continuation in every way possib  3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interval	n or divide in object of the interest of the i	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in consision thereof, or any patent or reissue approtaining evidence and going forward with sets) to execute all papers and documents and Convention for Protection of Industrial lets) to perform all affirmative acts which ed States patent to the Assignee. If y authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of herein assigned, and that he has (they have y grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG is in order to comply with the rules of the latted by the undersigned on the date(s) of the latter than the said that the date(s) of the latter than the said that the date(s) of the latter than the said that the date(s) of the latter than the said that the date(s) of the latter than the said that the date(s) of the latter than the said that the date(s) of the latter than the said that the date(s) of the latter than the said that the said that the date(s) of the latter than the said that the date(s) of the latter than the said that the said	lication based uch interferer and perform Property or s may be necessioner of Pate the entire into ve) not execute the power United States	d thereon, for the invention, and noc.  any act which may be necessimilar agreements.  Dessary to obtain, maintain or ents to issue any and all Letter erest, and hereby covenants to uted, and will not execute, any to insert on this assignment as Patent and Trademark Office.	d to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or rs Patents of the United that he has (they have) agreements in conflict any further identification	
Date	Sep. 23.	200	Name of Inventor	Yasu	nori Nakamura	(SEAL)	
Date	Sep. 23.		Name of Inventor	mine	nori Nakamura vu Yamamoto masa Hoshino	(SEAL)	
Date	Sep. 23.	200	Name of Inventor	Tera	masa Hospino	(SEAL)	
Date							
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	

Name of Inventor

**RECORDED: 09/29/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014558 FRAME: 0763